03/2012  3301905
Translation of the original Operating manual
Plastic Booth for
Fast Booth Cleaning
 DANGER
High-Voltage!
Turn power off

30 3301905 - SuperCube Booth 03/2012
6. Spare parts lists and accessories
6.1 How to order spare parts
0901_ .doc
Faulty and unserviceable parts are replaced in accordance with our General Terms and
Conditions of Delivery.
In order to be able to guarantee safe and smooth spare parts delivery, the following
information is necessary:
- Invoicing address
- Delivery address
- Name of contact persons for check back
- Type of delivery
- Quantity ordered, article number and designation
6.2 Spare parts
Article No. Description Use
Manufacturer /
Supplier
3303641 **
Shower nozzle joint for gun blow-off:
(LOC-LINE article no. 49450)
Spray gun
blow-off
LOC-LINE
3158891 **
Solenoid valve for the spray gun
blow-off: (Festo article no. 161732)
Spray gun
blow-off
Festo
3157599 **
Pressure regulator valve with
manometer for blowing off the gun:
(Festo article no. 159627)
Spray gun
blow-off
Festo
**
Valve for blast rod
(Mecair article no. VEP506)
Floor cleaning Mecair
3304491 Substitute diaphragm for VNP/VEP 506 Floor cleaning
2318129 Pilot valve with cover VNP 506 Floor cleaning
3134544
Sponge A for cleaning torpedo
the length can be cut to size depending
on the required torpedo
Cleaning Wagner
* Wearing part
** Customers can purchase this part on their own.
Spare parts lists and accessories
03/2012 3301905 - SuperCube Booth 31
Article No. Description Use
Manufacturer /
Supplier
3916403
2x18 W lamp
with 2x illuminant Illumination Phillips
3919518
2x36 W lamp
with 2x illuminant Illumination Phillips
**
18 W illuminant
(short tubes): type TLD 18 Lamp 3916403
**
36 W illuminant
(long tubes): type TLD 36 Lamp 3919518
3920048